PLASTICS AND VENTILATION TECHNOLOGY
A-9163 Unterbergen/Rosental, Kärnten
Tel. 04227/2213 0*, Fax 04227/3564, www.wernig.at, e-mail: office@wernig.at
3.1Changes to technical details are possible! Content, typography and printing errors reserved! Dimensions in mm!	 08/2011
S
IL
E
N

Standard: fan with exhaust air vent Ø 75/80 top.		  Exhaust air vent top		           Exhaust air vent rear
The fan is also available with a rear exhaust air vent
Ø 75/80, type designation:
SILENT ECO U ... Ø 80 rear
Exhaust air vent top: standard 			  Exhaust air vent rear: special design
MOTOR	� maintenance-free, energy-saving external rotor
motor with constant volume flow characteristic
with a direct-mounted, low noise / low energy
high-performance impeller and built-in thermal
contact, pre-wired and pluggable, 2-speed GL
design
FAN UNIT		  �volute casing and base plate made of tough
polycarbonate, temperature resistant up to
150°C
CASING	� 98 mm installation depth, made of ABS, with
integrated cold smoke damper, three
pre-punched slots for WC bowl or adjoining
room extraction
Ø 40/50 or Ø 75/80 (surcharge applies for the
respective connecting piece), exhaust air vent
to the top (or to the rear), conical for pipes with
an inner diameter of 75 – 80 mm
Intake manifold options Intake manifold options
possible exhaust
directions
possible exhaust
directions
PLASTICS AND VENTILATION TECHNOLOGY
A-9163 Unterbergen/Rosental, Kärnten
Tel. 04227/2213 0*, Fax 04227/3564, www.wernig.at, e-mail: office@wernig.at
08/2011	 Changes to technical details are possible! Content, typography and printing errors reserved! Dimensions in mm! 3.4
FLUSH-MOUNTED Fan           – Energy-Saving Motor – SILENT ECO U ... series
Pressure-volume flow characteristic curve of the complete fan SILENT ECO U ... ...
TECHNICAL DATA
SILENT ECO U ... ... Ø 80 top
SILENT ECO U ... ... Ø 80 rear
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
Base load GL means that the motor has a 2-speed design. A multitude of switching variations make it possible  to adapt the
operating modes to suit the building‘s situation. The base load (or low level) is activated for instance via an on/off switch (not
possible in conjunction with a delayed shut-off relay) or hygrostat or is permanently on. The high level can be activated as needed
via an on/off switch, delayed shut-off relay, hygrostat, etc.
PACKAGING					         WIRING DIAGRAMS
Fans of the SILENT ECO U ... ... series are available in 2 convenient
packaging units:
1. For preliminary installation:
Casing complete with integrated air backflow damper,
conical exhaust air vent Ø 75 – 80 mm, snap-fit recyclable dirt cover,
a connection manifold for WC bowl or
adjoining room extraction is available against surcharge.
2. For completion:
Fans unit, pre-wired and pluggable (available if desired with a
delayed shut-off relay or 2-speed in GL design against surcharge).
High-gloss facing, silenced, 2-part with filter (also available on request
with a HGEECO hygrostat against surcharge).
DIAGRAMS
for determining the rising mains diameter in accordance with Austrian Standard ÖNORM H 6036 see page 3.11
Type SILENT ECO U 60
(1-speed)
SILENT ECO U 60 GL
(2-speed)
SILENT ECO U 100
(1-speed)
SILENT ECO U 100 GL
(2-speed)
Exhaust volume